05/12/2015 10:09 FAX Division of Corporations 20002/0004 Page 1 of 1



https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

5/11/2015

05/12/2015 10:09 FAX * 850-617-6381

5/12/2015 9:45:34 AM PAGE 1/001 Fax Server

🖾 0001/0004



May 12, 2015

,

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: BL FUNDING LLC

SHUTTS & BOWEN, LLP

REF: W15000033392

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

Due to transmission problems, your faxed document or coversheet is illegible or incomplete. Please refax the document and cover sheet to this office for processing.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

70. Jenna D Harris Regulatory Specialist II

FAX Aud. #: H15000114846 Letter Number: 415A00009878

2015 HAY Ti 2 C+++++++ PX .__? .. ပာ

월 국 17 - 17 - 18 - 10 - 00 15 HAY 12 - 14 10: 00 1 5 25 25 - 24 - 44 - 44

• •

P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

2 0003/0004

H15000114846 3

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF <u>BL_FUNDING LLC</u>

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act, Florida Statutes Chapter 605, as amended, hereby makes, acknowledges and files the following Articles of Organization.

ARTICLE I Name

The name of the limited liability company (the "Company") is:

BL FUNDING LLC

ARTICLE II Address

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Company is:

9400 S. Dadeland Boulevard Suite 100 Miami, FL 33156

ARTICLE III Duration

The period of duration of the Company shall be perpetual.

ARTICLE IV Registered Office and Agent and Address

The name and the street address of the registered agent of the Company in the State of Florida are:

CORPORATION COMPANY OF MIAMI 201 South Biscayne Boulevard Suite 1500 (RXC) Miami, FL 33131



H15000114846 3

H15000114846 3

ARTICLE V Management

The Company shall be managed as set forth in writing in the Operating Agreement of the Company.

The initial Manager of the Company is as follows:

Michael Wohl

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has made and subscribed these Articles of Organization for the foregoing uses and purposes this 11th day of May, 2015.

By: Robert Cheng Authorized Representative

REGISTERED AGENT'S ACCEPTANCE

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for BL FUNDING LLC, a limited liability company, at the place designated in these Articles, the undersigned hereby accepts the appointment as registered agent and agrees to act in this capacity. The undersigned further agrees to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of its duties, and is familiar with and accepts the obligations of the position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605.0113, F.S.

Dated: May 11, 2015.

CORPORATION COMPANY OF MIAMI By: President nith. H150001